

City of Corpus Christi

Bid Tabulation

Contracts and Procurement

RFB # 3661

Buyer : Marco Lozano

Traffic Sign Material for Public Works

				Pathmark Traffic Equip, LLC - San Marcos, Texas	
ITEM	Description	Unit	3-Year Qty	Unit Price	3-Year Total Price
1	Sign post 2 3/8 in OD x .080 (wall thickness) Galvanized, 12 ft length. No holes (37 per bundle)	Each	1,110	\$66.00	\$ 73,260.00
2	Sign post 10 BWG Tubing (2.875 in OD) 0.134 (wall thickness) 10 ft. length.	Each	180	\$149.00	\$ 26,820.00
3	Sign post 10 BWG Tubing (2.875 in OD) 0.134 (wall thickness) 12 ft length.	Each	60	\$165.00	\$ 9,900.00
4	Sign post Sch. 80 Pipe (2.875 in OD) 0.276 (wall thickness) 10 ft length.	Each	15	\$229.00	\$ 3,435.00
5	Sign post Sch. 80 Pipe (2.875 in OD) 0.276 (wall thickness) 12 ft length.	Each	15	\$270.00	\$ 4,050.00
6	Sign post Anchor System (Poz-Lok-socket) 27" long with wedges	Each	1,500	\$38.90	\$ 58,350.00
7	Wedges Only for Anchor System (Poz-Lok-socket).	Each	2,400	\$9.99	\$ 23,976.00
8	30981-540K – 35U Bolt Down Surface Mount Stub Base for Triangle Base Assembly with anchor hardware	Each	150	\$125.00	\$ 18,750.00
9	Galvanized Triangular Slip-base Collar, nuts & bolts, set screws, bolt keeper plate triangle.	Each	375	\$62.00	\$ 23,250.00
10	Keeper plate for Triangular Slip-base	Each	900	\$1.49	\$ 1,341.00
11	Brack-it and Clip/Buckel (as the set)	Each	1,200	\$9.00	\$ 10,800.00
12	2 3/8 inch Alum. Tube Post Single-Sign Clamp fits 2 3/8 inch O.D. post	Each	3,000	\$1.99	\$ 5,970.00
13	Sign Hardware (990-X-90 degree X Piece) for extruded blades 12 inch lengths	Each	4,800	\$11.99	\$ 57,552.00
14	Sign hardware caps (922-X-fits 2 3/8 in O.D. posts) for extruded blades 12 inch lengths	Each	4,800	\$11.99	\$ 57,552.00
15	Friction caps for 2 3/8 inch O.D. galv. posts	Each	3,000	\$2.75	\$ 8,250.00
16	Delivery Charge	One Time Fee		\$0.00	\$0.00
3-Year Total				*	\$ 552,756.00

* Math Error

\$ 383,256.00